MAX22256 Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX22256 (A/B/C)
19-100902; Rev 1; 5/22
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A. |  Tel: 781.329.4700 | © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. Al l r ights reserved.
General Description
The MAX22256 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that contains the MAX22256, a 15W
isolated H-bridge DC-DC converter. The EV kit operates
from a 5V to 36V DC power source and the onboard 1:1

For VDD voltages greater than 27V, use a simple RC snubber circuit on ST1 and ST2 to ensure that the peak voltage is
less than 40V during switching.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX22256EVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
MAX22256 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX22256 (A/B/C)
www.analog.com Analog Devices | 4
MAX22256 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY VALUE DESCRIPTION
C1 - 1 0.1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 0.1UF; 10%; 100V; X7R; CERAMIC
C2 - 1 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0603); 4.7UF; 10%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
C3, C6 - 2 1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C10, C11 - 2 10UF CAP; SMT (1210); 10UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
D1-D4 - 4 MBRS140T3G DIODE; SCH; SMB (DO-214AA); PIV=40V; IF=1A ;
DS1 - 1 LTST-C193KRKT-5A DIODE; LED; WATER CLEAR; RED; SMT; VF=2V; IF=0.005A
DS2 - 1 LTST-C190GKT
DIODE; LED; WATER CLEAR GREEN; SMT (0603); VF=2.1V;
IF=0.03A; -55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC
J1, J4 - 2 1729018
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; GREEN TERMINAL
BLOCK; RIGHT ANGLE; 2PINS
J2 - 1 TSW-103-23-G-S
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT;
3PINS; -55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
J3 - 1 TSW-102-23-G-S
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT;
2PINS; -55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
MH1-MH4 - 4 9032
MACHINE FABRICATED; ROUND-THRU HOLE SPACER; NO
THREAD; M3.5; 5/8IN; NYLON
R1, R7,
R10
- 3 0 RES; SMT (0603); 0; 5%; JUMPER; 0.1000W
R2, R6 - 2 820 RES; SMT (0603); 820; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R3 - 1 432K RES; SMT (0603); 432K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R4 - 1 59K RES; SMT (0603); 59K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R5 - 1 1.2K RES; SMT (0805); 1.2K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1250W
R9 - 1 10K RES; SMT (0805); 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1250W
R13, R14,
R17, R18,
R20, R21
- 6 0 RES; SMT (0402); 0; 5%; JUMPER; 0.0630W
R23, R24 - 2 0 RES; SMT (0805); 0; JUMPER; JUMPER; 0.1250W
T1 - 1 7.5E+08
EVKIT PART - TRANSFORMER; 750319919; 14L TH; WURTH
ELECTRONICS
TP1,
TP12
- 2 N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.063IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SIL;
TP2-TP4,
TP9
- 4 N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.063IN; YELLOW; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER
PLATE FINISH;
TP5, TP6,
TP10,
TP11
- 4 N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER
PLATE FINISH;
U1 - 1 MAX17651AZT+
IC; REG; ULTRA-LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT; LINEAR
REGULATOR; TSOT6
U2 - 1 MAX22256AATB+
EVKIT PART - IC; MAX22256AATB+; DRV; AUTOMOTIVE; 36V H-
BRIDGE TRANSFORMER DRIVER FOR ISOLATED SUPPLIES;
PACKAGE CODE: T1033Y+1C; PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING;
21-0137; PACKAGE LAND PATTERN: 90-0003; TDFN10-EP